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DFC/USPS-51.  Please refer to the response to OCA/USPS-27(d).  Please 

provide the names of all persons, corporations, government agencies, and other 

entities whose “longstanding interpretation” is described in the response to 

OCA/USPS-27(d).

DFC/USPS-52.  Please refer to the response to OCA/USPS-27(a).  Please 

explain whether the Postal Service Board of Governors has approved the Postal 

Service’s proposal to prohibit customers from using postage stamps to pay the 

postage for items mailed at the rate for single-piece Bound Printed Matter.

DFC/USPS-53.  Please refer to the response to OCA/USPS-27(a).  Please 

provide the number of postage meters that currently are licensed to mailers.

DFC/USPS-54.  Please refer to the response to OCA/USPS-27(d).  Please 

provide the minimum number of pieces required to send mail at a Periodicals rate 

and to send mail at a Standard Mail rate.

DFC/USPS-55.  Please refer to the response to OCA/USPS-27(d).  Please 

provide an example in which DMCS § 3040 has been interpreted to prohibit 

customers from using postage stamps to pay for a single-piece rate category, 

and please explain who held that interpretation.

DFC/USPS-56.  Please refer to the response to OCA/USPS-33.  Please provide 

the volume of single-piece Bound Printed Matter for which the postage was paid 

using postage stamps or a PVI label.
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DFC/USPS-57.  Please refer to the response to OCA/USPS-33.  Please provide 

the volume of single-piece Bound Printed Matter that customers mailed in a 

transaction at a retail window.


